President of this Commission be and he is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a lease with 
the owner of the Stewart Building, in said city, for the occupancy of Rooms Nos. 206, 207, 209, 
2tt, 213, 214, 215 and 216 by the Aqueduct Commissioners for one year from May 1, 1901, at a 
rental of seven thousand five hundred dollars I$7,500)  per aunum, payable quarterly, at the 
expiration of each quarter." 

Your approval of the above is respectfully requested. 
Very respectfully, 

HARRY W. WALKER, Secretary.  

And offered the following: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of (lie renewal 
by the Aqueduct Commissioners of the lease of the rooms in the Stewart Building, No. 280 
Broadway, known as Nos.2o6, 207, 209, Ott, 213, 214, 215 and 216, for one year from May I, 
1901, at a rental of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum, payable quarterly, 
at the expiration of each quarter. 

Which was adopted by the following vote 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel and President of the Depart-

ment of Taxes and Assessments-4. 

The Comptroller presented the following :

[...]

tion of cattle affected with tuberculosis or other diseases in The City of New York, as shown by 
the resolution of the Department of Health adopted September r2, Igor ; and 

Resolved, That, for the purpose of providing means for the payment thereof, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Revenue Ponds of The City of New York to the amount of one thousand 
two hundred and fifteen dollars ($1,215), bearing interest at a rate not exceeding three per cent. 
per annum and redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, Corporation Counsel and President of the Department

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the Greater New York Charter, 

the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 1169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
thirty-one thousand seven hundred and seventy-two dollars and twelve cents ($31,772.12), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to replenish the '' Fund for Street and Park Openings " for the 
City's share of the expense in the matter of opening Longwood avenue, from \Vestchester ave-
nue to the Southern Boulevard, in the Twenty-third Ward, Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

Total.......................................................... $103,729 tG 

Under the provisions of chapter 640 of the Laws of 1897, the total cost of this proceeding is 
to be borne by The City of New York, and paid out of the "Fund for Street and Park 
Openings." 

Corporate Stock should be issued for one hundred and three thousand seven hundred and 
twenty-nine dollars and sixteen cents ($103,729.16) as authorized by section 174 of the Greater 
New York Charter. 

The following resolution is submitted for that purpose. 
Respectfully, 

BIRD S. COLER, Comptroller. 
And offered the following 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the Greater New York Charter, 

the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one 
hundred and three thousand seven hundred and twenty-nine dollars and sixteen cents 
($103,729.16), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the payment of the awards, interest thereon 
and costs in the matter of opening Boscobel place, from Underclifl avenue to Boscobel avenue, 
south of Washington Bridge, in the Twenty-fourth Ward, pursuant to the provisions of chapter

[...]

the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, me communication to the Comptroller from Mr. Smith Cox, Supervisor of the Town of Hemp-
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one stead, calling attention to the provisions of chapter 469, Laws of iSg8, as amended by chapter 
hundred and eleven thousand and eighty-nine dollars and ninety cents ($111,089.90), the pro- tog, Laws of 19o1, imposing upon The City of New York the dredging of navigable streams in 
ceeds whereof to be applied to the payment of the awards, interest thereon and costs in the Long Island, from which a portion of the water supply of the Borough of Brooklyn is obtained.

[...]

advertise for bids and enter into a contract for '' Furnishing and Erecting Headstones over the 
Graves of Deceased Veteran Soldiers, Sailors and Marines in the several Cemeteries situated in 
the Counties of Kings and Queens," as provided by la\\. The estimated cost of said work is one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), to be charged to the appropriation '' Supplies and 
Repairs, Borough of Brooklyn, 19oI." 

Yours respectfully, 
PETER J. DOOLING, Deputy and Acting Commissioner. 

And the following resolution adopted c 
Resolved, by the Board of Public Improvements, That, in pursuance of the provisions of the